### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM514194

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |  |  |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Citizens Bank, National<br>Association |          | 02/01/2019     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Lifeshield, LLC                     |  |  |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2021 Cabot Boulevard West           |  |  |  |
| City:           | Langhome                            |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                        |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19047                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |  |  |
| Name:           | LifeShield Security LLC             |  |  |  |
| Street Address: | 2021 Cabot Boulevard West           |  |  |  |
| City:           | Langhorne                           |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | PENNSYLVANIA                        |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19047                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |  |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark           |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4103494 | LIFE SHIELD         |
| Registration Number: | 3770550 | LIFESHIELD          |
| Registration Number: | 4149257 | LIFESHIELD SECURITY |
| Registration Number: | 4187447 | LIFEVIEW            |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5612262920 Email: ip@adt.com **Correspondent Name:** Frank A. Cona Address Line 1: 1501 Yamato Road Address Line 2: IP Law Department

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006590 FRAME: 0631

| Address Line 4: Boca                                  | Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431 |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                    | Frank Cona                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:  | /Frank Cona/              |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:  | 03/13/2019                |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 7                                  |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=LifeShield - IP Release (Traden                | narks)#page1.tif          |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=LifeShield - IP Release (Traden                | narks)#page2.tif          |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=LifeShield - IP Release (Trademarks)#page3.tif |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=LifeShield - IP Release (Trademarks)#page4.tif |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| source=LifeShield - IP Release (Trademarks)#page5.tif |                           |  |  |  |  |  |  |

source=LifeShield - IP Release (Trademarks)#page6.tif source=LifeShield - IP Release (Trademarks)#page7.tif

### **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST**

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST having an effective date of February 1, 2019 by CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Assignee"), in favor of LIFESHIELD, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and LIFESHIELD SECURITY LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Pledgor").

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Assignee are parties to a certain Acknowledgement of Security Interest in Intellectual Property dated as of May 2, 2017, and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 11, 2017 at Reel 6054, Frame 0845 (Trademarks) under which Pledgor granted Assignee a security interest in certain trademark collateral including but not limited to certain of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>IP Collateral</u>"); and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that Assignee release the security interest in the IP Collateral; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to assign, release, terminate, discharge, grant, convey, deliver and transfer its continuing security interest in all of the IP Collateral to the Pledgor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby terminates, releases and discharges fully its lien on, and security interest in and to, all of the right, title and interest of the Pledgor in, to and under the IP Collateral and reassigns and transfers any and all interest that Assignee may have in the IP Collateral to the Pledgor.

[signature page follows]

# [SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee, Citizens Bank, National Association, has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name Spencer D. Eriksen

Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006590 FRAME: 0634

### **SCHEDULE A**

## **TRADEMARKS**

| Trademark   | Appl. No. | App.<br>Date        | Reg. No. | Reg.<br>Date        | Goods/Services   | Status/Next<br>Action  |
|-------------|-----------|---------------------|----------|---------------------|--|--|
| LIFE SHIELD | 77901539  | 28-<br>Dec-<br>2009 | 4103494  | 28-<br>Feb-<br>2012 | Class 9: Security systems comprised of electronic sensors, security anti-intrusion alarms, optical readers, programmable locking keypads, handset telephones, electric distribution consoles, computers, communications apparatus and electrical power distribution units for residential and commercial use | Registered<br>Renewal: 28-<br>Feb-2022   |
| LIFESHIELD  | 88004519  | 18-<br>Jun-<br>2018 |          |                     | Class 9: Home automation systems comprising wireless and wired controllers, controlled devices, and security, safety and other home monitoring and control applications  | Published: The application published for opposition purposes in the 20-Nov- 2018 Official Gazette. Any third- party who believes it may be damaged by the mark's registration has until 20- Jan-2019 to file a Notice of |

|                             | 00000776 | 21                  |  |  | Opposition, or an extension of time to do so. Barring any opposition efforts, the mark will proceed to registration in due course.  |
|-----------------------------|----------|---------------------|--|--|---|
| Design  LIFESHIELD & Design | 88009576 | 21-<br>Jun-<br>2018 |  | Class 9: Home automation and security systems comprised of electronic motion and proximity sensors, security anti-intrusion alarms, communications apparatus for residential use Class 45: Monitoring of security systems. | Published: The application published for opposition purposes in the 27-Nov- 2018 Official Gazette. Any third- party who believes it may be damaged by the mark's registration has until 27- Jan-2019 to file a Notice of Opposition, or an extension of time to do so. Barring any opposition efforts, the mark will proceed to registration in due course. |

| LIFESHIELD &                            | 85401479  | 18-  | 4149257 | 29-  | Class 9:             | Registered              |
|---|-----------|------|---------|------|----------------------|-------------------------|
| Design                                  | 00.101.17 | Aug- | 1117201 | May- | Security systems     | Renewal: 29-            |
|   |           | 2011 |         | 2012 | comprised of         | May-2022                |
|   |           |      |         |      | electronic           | ,                       |
| (*) LifeShield                          |           |      |         |      | sensors, security    |                         |
| 88608173                                |           |      |         |      | anti-intrusion       |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | alarms, optical      |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | readers,             |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | programmable         |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | locking keypads,     |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | handset              |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | telephones, electric |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | distribution         |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | consoles,            |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | computers,           |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | communications       |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | apparatus and        |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | electrical power     |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | distribution units   |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | for residential      |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | and commercial       |                         |
|   |           |      |         |      | use                  |                         |
| LIFESHIELD                              | 87756961  | 16-  |         |      | Class 45:            | Published:              |
| HOME                                    |           | Jan- |         |      | Monitoring of        | The                     |
| SECURITY &                              |           | 2018 |         |      | security alarm       | application             |
| DESIGN                                  |           |      |         |      | systems for          | published for           |
| <b>HESHEE</b>                           |           |      |         |      | protecting           | opposition              |
| \$2000000000000000000000000000000000000 |           |      |         |      | personal             | purposes in the 08-Jan- |
|   |           |      |         |      | property             | 2019 Official           |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | Gazette.                |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | Any third-              |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | party who               |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | believes it             |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | may be                  |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | damaged by              |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | the mark's              |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | registration            |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | has until 7-            |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | Feb-2019 to             |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | file a Notice           |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | of                      |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | Opposition,             |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | or an                   |
|   |           |      |         |      |                      | extension of            |

|            |          |                     |         |                    |  | time to do so. Barring any opposition efforts, the mark will proceed to registration in due course.        |
|------------|----------|---------------------|---------|--------------------|--|--|
| LIFEVIEW   | 85181913 | 21-<br>Nov-<br>2010 | 4187447 | 7-<br>Aug-<br>2012 | Class 9: Software applications running on websites, personal computers, and tablet devices used to remotely control security systems and home automation for security and safety purposes  | Registered Declaration of Use: 7- Aug-2018; grace period to file Declaration of Use expires on 7- Feb-2019 |
| LIFESHIELD | 77793573 | 30-<br>Jul-<br>2009 | 3770550 | 6-<br>Aug-<br>2010 | Class 9: Central dispatch security and alarm systems composed of telephone transmitters and receivers to allow individuals to send emergency signals to summon medical aid when necessary and to allow communication with personnel to provide | Registered<br>Renewal: 6-<br>Aug-2020  |

|  |  |  | immediate<br>assistance |  |
|--|--|--|-------------------------|--|
|  |  |  |                         |  |
|  |  |  |                         |  |
|  |  |  |                         |  |
|  |  |  |                         |  |

**RECORDED: 03/14/2019**